Date

5/1

5/7

5/8
5/13
5/15

5/20
5/21

5/22

5/28

5/29

MAY 2025 Cleveland Stroke Club Meeting Calendar

Meeting

Bingo

Survivors/Caregiver
Meeting

Bingo

Family Feud

Bingo

Board Meeting
General Meeting

Bingo

Outing

Bingo

Time

7-8

6:30-8:30

4-5
6:30 - 8:30

7-8

11:30-2:00

Regular Meeting Day

Every Thursday on Zoom

In-person at Select Medical,
11900 Fairhill Blvd., Cleveland
1st Wednesday of the month

Every Thursday on Zoom
2" Tuesday on Zoom
Every Thursday on Zoom

15t Tuesday on Zoom

In-person: Disciples Christian Church
3663 Mayfield Road, Cle.Hts. 44121
3rd Wednesday

Every Thursday on Zoom

Winking Lizard Bedford
25200 Miles Rd Unit #1, Bedford Hts.
44146
https://www.winkinglizard.com/
Outings are scheduled on 4" Wed.

Every Thursday on Zoom

Links to join our Zoom meetings are available on request.

Please contact Geri Pitts at pittsgeraldine@yahoo.com



https://www.winkinglizard.com/
mailto:pittsgeraldine@yahoo.com

