

## MAY 2025 Cleveland Stroke Club Meeting Calendar

Date	Meeting	Time	Regular Meeting Day
5/1	Bingo	7 – 8	Every Thursday on Zoom
5/7	Survivors/Caregiver Meeting	6:30 – 8:30	In-person at Select Medical, 11900 Fairhill Blvd., Cleveland 1st Wednesday of the month
5/8	Bingo	7 – 8	Every Thursday on Zoom
5/13	Family Feud	7 – 8	2 <sup>nd</sup> Tuesday on Zoom
5/15	Bingo	7 – 8	Every Thursday on Zoom
5/20	Board Meeting	4 – 5	1 <sup>st</sup> Tuesday on Zoom
5/21	General Meeting	6:30 – 8:30	In-person: Disciples Christian Church 3663 Mayfield Road, Cle.Hts. 44121 3rd Wednesday
5/22	Bingo	7 – 8	Every Thursday on Zoom
5/28	Outing	11:30-2:00	Winking Lizard Bedford <b>25200 Miles Rd Unit #1, Bedford Hts. 44146</b> <a href="https://www.winkinglizard.com/">https://www.winkinglizard.com/</a> Outings are scheduled on 4 <sup>th</sup> Wed.
5/29	Bingo	7 – 8	Every Thursday on Zoom

Links to join our Zoom meetings are available on request.

Please contact Geri Pitts at [pittsgeraldine@yahoo.com](mailto:pittsgeraldine@yahoo.com)